Pittsfield Degree Days 2023-2024

Date | Day 23-24 | Day 22-23 | w/h 23-24 | w/h 22-23 | Month 23-24 | Month 22-23 | % diff | Season 23-24 | Season 22-23 | % diff
1-Sep 6 4 12 10 6 4 50% 6 4 50%
2-Sep 3 5 9 11 9 9 0% 9 9 0%
3-Sep 0 1 6 7 9 10 -10% 9 10 -10%
4-Sep 0 0 6 6 9 10 -10% 9 10 -10%
5-Sep 0 0 6 6 9 10 -10% 9 10 -10%
6-Sep 0 4 6 10 9 14 -36% 9 14 -36%
7-Sep 0 4 6 10 9 18 -50% 9 18 -50%
8-Sep 0 0 6 6 9 18 -50% 9 18 -50%
9-Sep 0 1 6 7 9 19 -53% 9 19 -53%
10-Sep 0 0 6 6 9 19 -53% 9 19 -53%
11-Sep 0 0 6 6 9 19 -53% 9 19 -53%
12-Sep 0 0 6 6 9 19 -53% 9 19 -53%
13-Sep 0 0 6 6 9 19 -53% 9 19 -53%
14-Sep 6 1 12 7 15 20 -25% 15 20 -25%
15-Sep 9 8 15 14 24 28 -14% 24 28 -14%
16-Sep 5 11 11 17 29 39 -26% 29 39 -26%
17-Sep 5 9 11 15 34 48 -29% 34 48 -29%
18-Sep 5 0 11 6 39 48 -19% 39 48 -19%
19-Sep 8 0 14 6 47 48 -2% 47 48 -2%
20-Sep 8 3 14 9 55 51 8% 55 51 8%
21-Sep 10 1 16 7 65 52 25% 65 52 25%
22-Sep 8 6 14 12 73 58 26% 73 58 26%
23-Sep 13 16 19 22 86 74 16% 86 74 16%
24-Sep 10 15 16 21 96 89 8% 96 89 8%
25-Sep 10 12 16 18 106 101 5% 106 101 5%
26-Sep 14 9 20 15 120 110 9% 120 110 9%
27-Sep 14 13 20 19 134 123 9% 134 123 9%
28-Sep 12 9 18 15 146 132 11% 146 132 11%
29-Sep 13 17 19 23 159 149 7% 159 149 7%




30-Sep 7 17 13 23 166 166 0% 166 166 0%

1-Oct 3 13 9 19 3 13 -T7% 169 179 -6%
2-Oct 3 15 9 21 6 28 -79% 172 194 -11%
3-Oct 3 18 9 24 9 46 -80% 175 212 -17%
4-Oct 0 16 6 22 9 62 -85% 175 228 -23%
5-Oct 0 11 6 17 9 73 -88% 175 239 -27%
6-Oct 4 8 10 14 13 81 -84% 179 247 -28%
7-Oct 6 8 12 14 19 89 -79% 185 255 -27%
8-Oct 13 23 19 29 32 112 -71% 198 278 -29%
9-Oct 19 21 25 27 51 133 -62% 217 299 -27%
10-Oct 16 16 22 22 67 149 -55% 233 315 -26%
11-Oct 12 17 18 23 79 166 -52% 245 332 -26%
12-Oct 12 13 18 19 91 179 -49% 257 345 -26%
13-Oct 15 6 21 12 106 185 -43% 272 351 -23%
14-Oct 18 15 24 21 124 200 -38% 290 366 -21%
15-Oct 19 15 25 21 143 215 -33% 309 381 -19%
16-Oct 15 15 21 21 158 230 -31% 324 396 -18%
17-Oct 16 21 22 27 174 251 -31% 340 417 -18%
18-Oct 13 22 19 28 187 273 -32% 353 439 -20%
19-Oct 14 26 20 32 201 299 -33% 367 465 -21%
20-Oct 9 23 15 29 210 322 -35% 376 488 -23%
21-Oct 12 22 18 28 222 344 -35% 388 510 -24%
22-Oct 20 17 26 23 242 361 -33% 408 527 -23%
23-Oct 22 16 28 22 264 377 -30% 430 543 -21%
24-Oct 19 9 25 15 283 386 -27% 449 552 -19%
25-Oct 8 1 14 7 291 387 -25% 457 553 -17%
26-Oct 4 0 10 6 295 387 -24% 461 553 -17%
27-Oct 2 17 8 23 297 404 -26% 463 570 -19%
28-Oct 5 22 11 28 302 426 -29% 468 592 -21%
29-Oct 20 20 26 26 322 446 -28% 488 612 -20%
30-Oct 21 18 27 24 343 464 -26% 509 630 -19%
31-Oct 28 18 34 24 371 482 -23% 537 648 -17%
1-Nov 32 7 35 10 32 7 357% 569 655 -13%




2-Nov 31 12 34 15 63 19 232% 600 667 -10%
3-Nov 24 16 27 19 87 35 149% 624 683 -9%
4-Nov 18 14 21 17 105 49 114% 642 697 -8%
5-Nov 21 0 24 3 126 49 157% 663 697 -5%
6-Nov 27 0 30 3 153 49 212% 690 697 -1%
7-Nov 12 9 15 12 165 58 184% 702 706 -1%
8-Nov 29 25 32 28 194 83 134% 731 731 0%
9-Nov 27 28 30 31 221 111 99% 758 759 0%
10-Nov 22 20 25 23 243 131 85% 780 779 0%
11-Nov 29 8 32 11 272 139 96% 809 787 3%
12-Nov 34 8 37 11 306 147 108% 843 795 6%
13-Nov 36 25 39 28 342 172 99% 879 820 7%
14-Nov 30 34 33 37 372 206 81% 909 854 6%
15-Nov 28 37 31 40 400 243 65% 937 891 5%
16-Nov 22 30 25 33 422 273 55% 959 921 4%
17-Nov 20 31 23 34 442 304 45% 979 952 3%
18-Nov 22 33 25 36 464 337 38% 1001 985 2%
19-Nov 30 37 33 40 494 374 32% 1031 1022 1%
20-Nov 36 39 39 42 530 413 28% 1067 1061 1%
21-Nov 41 40 44 43 571 453 26% 1108 1101 1%
22-Nov 26 31 29 34 597 484 23% 1134 1132 0%
23-Nov 25 31 28 34 622 515 21% 1159 1163 0%
24-Nov 33 31 36 34 655 546 20% 1192 1194 0%
25-Nov 38 27 41 30 693 573 21% 1230 1221 1%
26-Nov 35 25 38 28 728 598 22% 1265 1246 2%
27-Nov 29 27 32 30 757 625 21% 1294 1273 2%
28-Nov 36 25 39 28 793 650 22% 1330 1298 2%
29-Nov 40 34 43 37 833 684 22% 1370 1332 3%
30-Nov 31 26 34 29 864 710 22% 1401 1358 3%
1-Dec 26 33 29 36 26 33 -21% 1427 1391 3%
2-Dec 22 32 25 35 48 65 -26% 1449 1423 2%
3-Dec 25 22 28 25 73 87 -16% 1474 1445 2%
4-Dec 26 38 29 41 99 125 -21% 1500 1483 1%




5-Dec 33 35 36 38 132 160 -18% 1533 1518 1%
6-Dec 39 25 42 28 171 185 -8% 1572 1543 2%
7-Dec 42 14 45 17 213 199 7% 1614 1557 4%
8-Dec 28 26 31 29 241 225 7% 1642 1583 4%
9-Dec 25 35 28 38 266 260 2% 1667 1618 3%
10-Dec 18 37 21 40 284 297 -4% 1685 1655 2%
11-Dec 29 38 32 41 313 335 -7% 1714 1693 1%
12-Dec 31 44 34 47 344 379 -9% 1745 1737 0%
13-Dec 33 45 36 48 377 424 -11% 1778 1782 0%
14-Dec 40 43 43 46 417 467 -11% 1818 1825 0%
15-Dec 29 42 32 45 446 509 -12% 1847 1867 -1%
16-Dec 22 31 25 34 468 540 -13% 1869 1898 -2%
17-Dec 22 34 25 37 490 574 -15% 1891 1932 -2%
18-Dec 17 37 20 40 507 611 -17% 1908 1969 -3%
19-Dec 32 37 35 40 539 648 -17% 1940 2006 -3%
20-Dec 36 40 39 43 575 688 -16% 1976 2046 -3%
21-Dec 41 42 44 45 616 730 -16% 2017 2088 -3%
22-Dec 42 38 45 41 658 768 -14% 2059 2126 -3%
23-Dec 40 34 43 37 698 802 -13% 2099 2160 -3%
24-Dec 30 62 33 65 728 864 -16% 2129 2222 -4%
25-Dec 26 53 29 56 754 917 -18% 2155 2275 -5%
26-Dec 29 49 32 52 783 966 -19% 2184 2324 -6%
27-Dec 21 46 24 49 804 1012 -21% 2205 2370 -7%
28-Dec 20 42 23 45 824 1054 -22% 2225 2412 -8%
29-Dec 23 31 26 34 847 1085 -22% 2248 2443 -8%
30-Dec 30 24 33 27 877 1109 -21% 2278 2467 -8%
31-Dec 34 23 37 26 911 1132 -20% 2312 2490 -7%
1-Jan 37 24 39 26 37 24 54% 2349 2514 -7%
2-Jan 37 27 39 29 74 51 45% 2386 2541 -6%
3-Jan 33 31 35 33 107 82 30% 2419 2572 -6%
4-Jan 39 18 41 20 146 100 46% 2458 2590 -5%
5-Jan 44 25 46 27 190 125 52% 2502 2615 -4%
6-Jan 36 30 38 32 226 155 46% 2538 2645 -4%




7-Jan 37 33 39 35 263 188 40% 2575 2678 -4%
8-Jan 37 40 39 42 300 228 32% 2612 2718 -4%
9-Jan 36 41 38 43 336 269 25% 2648 2759 -4%
10-Jan 25 38 27 40 361 307 18% 2673 2797 -4%
11-Jan 29 42 31 44 390 349 12% 2702 2839 -5%
12-Jan 27 30 29 32 417 379 10% 2729 2869 -5%
13-Jan 24 25 26 27 441 404 9% 2753 2894 -5%
14-Jan 41 40 43 42 482 444 9% 2794 2934 -5%
15-Jan 48 42 50 44 530 486 9% 2842 2976 -5%
16-Jan 46 41 48 43 576 527 9% 2888 3017 -4%
17-Jan 51 35 53 37 627 562 12% 2939 3052 -4%
18-Jan 51 29 53 31 678 591 15% 2990 3081 -3%
19-Jan 49 31 51 33 727 622 17% 3039 3112 -2%
20-Jan 58 33 60 35 785 655 20% 3097 3145 -2%
21-Jan 54 36 56 38 839 691 21% 3151 3181 -1%
22-Jan 44 35 46 37 883 726 22% 3195 3216 -1%
23-Jan 33 35 35 37 916 761 20% 3228 3251 -1%
24-Jan 32 35 34 37 948 796 19% 3260 3286 -1%
25-Jan 24 35 26 37 972 831 17% 3284 3321 -1%
26-Jan 27 33 29 35 999 864 16% 3311 3354 -1%
27-Jan 29 38 31 40 1028 902 14% 3340 3392 -2%
28-Jan 31 33 33 35 1059 935 13% 3371 3425 -2%
29-Jan 35 31 37 33 1094 966 13% 3406 3456 -1%
30-Jan 38 31 40 33 1132 997 14% 3444 3487 -1%
31-Jan 35 43 37 45 1167 1040 12% 3479 3530 -1%
1-Feb 33 48 35 50 33 48 -31% 3512 3578 -2%
2-Feb 32 43 34 45 65 91 -29% 3544 3621 -2%
3-Feb 37 57 39 59 102 148 -31% 3581 3678 -3%
4-Feb 38 67 40 69 140 215 -35% 3619 3745 -3%
5-Feb 39 40 41 42 179 255 -30% 3658 3785 -3%
6-Feb 41 35 43 37 220 290 -24% 3699 3820 -3%
7-Feb 36 40 38 42 256 330 -22% 3735 3860 -3%
8-Feb 29 31 31 33 285 361 -21% 3764 3891 -3%




9-Feb 25 31 27 33 310 392 -21% 3789 3922 -3%
10-Feb 22 23 24 25 332 415 -20% 3811 3945 -3%
11-Feb 28 37 30 39 360 452 -20% 3839 3982 -4%
12-Feb 33 34 35 36 393 486 -19% 3872 4016 -4%
13-Feb 35 27 37 29 428 513 -17% 3907 4043 -3%
14-Feb 40 29 42 31 468 542 -14% 3947 4072 -3%
15-Feb 41 22 43 24 509 564 -10% 3988 4094 -3%
16-Feb 37 19 39 21 546 583 -6% 4025 4113 -2%
17-Feb 42 26 44 28 588 609 -3% 4067 4139 -2%
18-Feb 44 39 46 41 632 648 -2% 4111 4178 -2%
19-Feb 43 32 45 34 675 680 -1% 4154 4210 -1%
20-Feb 44 24 46 26 719 704 2% 4198 4234 -1%
21-Feb 40 31 42 33 759 735 3% 4238 4265 -1%
22-Feb 33 33 35 35 792 768 3% 4271 4298 -1%
23-Feb 30 35 32 37 822 803 2% 4301 4333 -1%
24-Feb 40 40 42 42 862 843 2% 4341 4373 -1%
25-Feb 42 49 44 51 904 892 1% 4383 4422 -1%
26-Feb 24 42 26 44 928 934 -1% 4407 4464 -1%
27-Feb 22 39 24 41 950 973 -2% 4429 4503 -2%
28-Feb 23 38 25 40 973 1011 -4% 4452 4541 -2%
29-Feb 41 43 2 1014 1011 0% 4493 4541 -1%
1-Mar 36 33 38 35 36 33 9% 4529 4574 -1%
2-Mar 26 29 28 31 62 62 0% 4555 4603 -1%
3-Mar 20 31 22 33 82 93 -12% 4575 4634 -1%
4-Mar 20 33 22 35 102 126 -19% 4595 4667 -2%
5-Mar 23 31 25 33 125 157 -20% 4618 4698 -2%
6-Mar 19 29 21 31 144 186 -23% 4637 4727 -2%
7-Mar 25 38 27 40 169 224 -25% 4662 4765 -2%
8-Mar 24 36 26 38 193 260 -26% 4686 4801 -2%
9-Mar 29 33 31 35 222 293 -24% 4715 4834 -2%
10-Mar 32 35 34 37 254 328 -23% 4747 4869 -3%
11-Mar 34 33 36 35 288 361 -20% 4781 4902 -2%
12-Mar 22 33 24 35 310 394 -21% 4803 4935 -3%




13-Mar 18 30 20 32 328 424 -23% 4821 4965 -3%
14-Mar 17 33 19 35 345 457 -25% 4838 4998 -3%
15-Mar 24 36 26 38 369 493 -25% 4862 5034 -3%
16-Mar 22 31 24 33 391 524 -25% 4884 5065 -4%
17-Mar 23 28 25 30 414 552 -25% 4907 5093 -4%
18-Mar 29 29 31 31 443 581 -24% 4936 5122 -4%
19-Mar 32 40 34 42 475 621 -24% 4968 5162 -4%
20-Mar 30 33 32 35 505 654 -23% 4998 5195 -4%
21-Mar 40 29 42 31 545 683 -20% 5038 5224 -4%
22-Mar 33 23 35 25 578 706 -18% 5071 5247 -3%
23-Mar 41 20 43 22 619 726 -15% 5112 5267 -3%
24-Mar 36 28 38 30 655 754 -13% 5148 5295 -3%
25-Mar 38 34 40 36 693 788 -12% 5186 5329 -3%
26-Mar 26 21 28 23 719 809 -11% 5212 5350 -3%
27-Mar 25 25 27 27 744 834 -11% 5237 5375 -3%
28-Mar 24 26 26 28 768 860 -11% 5261 5401 -3%
29-Mar 24 27 26 29 792 887 -11% 5285 5428 -3%
30-Mar 24 37 26 39 816 924 -12% 5309 5465 -3%
31-Mar 22 32 24 34 838 956 -12% 5331 5497 -3%
1-Apr 23 13 27 17 23 13 7% 5354 5510 -3%
2-Apr 25 29 29 33 48 42 14% 5379 5539 -3%
3-Apr 29 26 33 30 77 68 13% 5408 5565 -3%
4-Apr 31 11 35 15 108 79 37% 5439 5576 -2%
5-Apr 31 22 35 26 139 101 38% 5470 5598 -2%
6-Apr 28 11 32 15 167 112 49% 5498 5609 -2%
7-Apr 24 27 28 31 191 139 37% 5522 5636 -2%
8-Apr 21 29 25 33 212 168 26% 5543 5665 -2%
9-Apr 13 26 17 30 225 194 16% 5556 5691 -2%
10-Apr 14 21 18 25 239 215 11% 5570 5712 -2%
11-Apr 12 15 16 19 251 230 9% 5582 5727 -3%
12-Apr 8 3 12 7 259 233 11% 5590 5730 -2%
13-Apr 20 0 24 4 279 233 20% 5610 5730 -2%
14-Apr 19 0 23 4 298 233 28% 5629 5730 -2%




15-Apr 15 0 19 4 313 233 34% 5644 5730 -2%
16-Apr 15 1 19 5 328 234 40% 5659 5731 -1%
17-Apr 18 12 22 16 346 246 41% 5677 5743 -1%
18-Apr 23 24 27 28 369 270 37% 5700 5767 -1%
19-Apr 15 26 19 30 384 296 30% 5715 5793 -1%
20-Apr 17 18 21 22 401 314 28% 5732 5811 -1%
21-Apr 27 7 31 11 428 321 33% 5759 5818 -1%
22-Apr 23 12 27 16 451 333 35% 5782 5830 -1%
23-Apr 19 20 23 24 470 353 33% 5801 5850 -1%
24-Apr 19 23 23 27 489 376 30% 5820 5873 -1%
25-Apr 25 23 29 27 514 399 29% 5845 5896 -1%
26-Apr 21 23 25 27 535 422 27% 5866 5919 -1%
27-Apr 19 17 23 21 554 439 26% 5885 5936 -1%
28-Apr 7 17 11 21 561 456 23% 5892 5953 -1%
29-Apr 2 18 6 22 563 474 19% 5894 5971 -1%
30-Apr 4 17 8 21 567 491 15% 5898 5988 -2%
1-May 2 18 6 22 2 18 13% 5900 6006 -2%
2-May 4 21 8 25 6 39 -85% 5904 6027 -2%
3-May 9 21 13 25 15 60 -75% 5913 6048 -2%
4-May 9 18 13 22 24 78 -69% 5922 6066 -2%
5-May 17 16 21 20 41 94 -56% 5939 6082 -2%
6-May 6 14 10 18 47 108 -56% 5945 6096 -2%
7-May 7 8 11 12 54 116 -53% 5952 6104 -2%




